Type LGX-34-879
Extended range, high accuracy outdoor current transformer
Instrument transformers
Product features
– � 34.5 kV outdoor, 200 kV BIL, 60 hertz
– � Primary current ratios: 200:5 to 2000:5
– � Electrical specifications:
Creep: 29" (737 mm)

3.25
X2X1 X3 X5X4
Primary bar ordering information
Available in multi-ratio designs (full tap ratings same as single ratio above).
1 second thermal/mechanical rating: 80x full winding Inom  /unlimited mechanical.
Available with a primary bar kit (maximum 5500 A). Change last digit of catalog from 1 to 3.
Ratio
Catalog
number
0.15 / 0.3
@ burden
0.15 / 0.3
accuracy range
Rating
factor
400:5 G094015X050-1 B-0.5 / B-0.9 400/4 to 1200 A 3.0
600:5 G096015X090-1 B-0.9 / B-1.8 600/6 to 2400 A 4.0
800:5 G098015X090-1 B-0.9 / B-1.8 800/8 to 3200 A 4.0
1000:5 G091025X180-1 B-1.8 10 to 4000 A 4.0
1200:5 G091225X180-1 B-1.8 12 to 4800 A 4.0
1500:5 G091525X180-1 B-1.8 15 to 4500 A 3.0
2000:5 G092025X180-1 B-1.8 20 to 4000 A 2.0
Selection guide
Additional styles available upon request. Contact your ABB sales representative or call
+1-252-827-3212 for more information.
Notes: